INTEGRATED CIRCUITS DIVISION
DS-M-982-02-R05 www.ixysic.com 1
Features
• Precise Detection of Call Progress Tones
• Linear (Analog) Input
• Digital (CMOS Compatible), Tri-State Outputs
• Single Supply, 3V to 5V (Low Power CMOS)
• Inexpensive 3.58MHz Time Base

detector to support common international call
progress requirements.
Ordering Information
Block Diagram
Part Description
M-982-02P 22-Pin plastic DIP
M-982-02S 20-Pin Plastic SOIC
M-982-02T 20-Pin Plastic SOIC, Tape and Reel
M-982-02
Precise
Call Progress Tone Detector
INTEGRATED CIRCUITS DIVISION M-982-02
1 Specifications
1.1 Absolute Maximum Ratings
Absolute maximum ratings are stress ratings. Stresses in
excess of these ratings can cause permanent damage to